
FIA WORLD RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP 
PRESENTED BY MONSTER ENERGY 

 

 
ROUND 10 // 15-17 SEPTEMBER 2017_  

RIGA (LVA) 
NESTE WORLD RX OF LATVIA 

 

RESULT BOOK 
 

 
 

 

Chronomoto Timing 

 
 



No. Driver Nat. Competitor/Entrant Car Licence Competitor Lic.

1 1 Mattias EKSTRÖM SWE EKS Audi S1 197807147199 369

2 3 Johan KRISTOFFERSSON SWE PSRX Volkswagen Sweden Volkswagen Polo GTI 198812066275 245

3 6 Janis BAUMANIS LVA Team Stard Ford Fiesta 1705670001 BA158

4 7 Timur TIMERZYANOV RUS Team Stard Ford Fiesta #17100 BA158

5 9 Sébastien LOEB FRA Team Peugeot-Hansen Peugeot 208 47 546

6 10 "CSUCSU" HUN Speedy Motorsport Kia Rio 4723 140

7 11 Petter SOLBERG NOR PSRX Volkswagen Sweden Volkswagen Polo GTI IKO19833 245

8 13 Andreas BAKKERUD NOR Hoonigan Racing Division Ford Focus RS IRC30267 E2094-U-17

9 15 Reinis NITISS LVA EKS Audi S1 1705670003 369

10 21 Timmy HANSEN SWE Team Peugeot-Hansen Peugeot 208 199205212732 546

11 43 Ken BLOCK USA Hoonigan Racing Division Ford Focus RS D3714-U-17C E2094-U-17

12 44 Timo SCHEIDER DEU MJP Racing Team Austria Ford Fiesta JA1010 BA157

13 51 Nico MÜLLER CHE EKS Audi S1 498 369

14 57 Toomas HEIKKINEN FIN EKS Audi S1 21561120 369

15 60 Joni-Pekka RAJALA FIN Vaaranmaa Racing Mitsubishi Mirage 22989196 50054912

16 67 François DUVAL BEL DA Racing Peugeot 208 700127 250976-6

17 68 Niclas GRÖNHOLM FIN GRX Ford Fiesta 34708006 50054983

18 71 Kevin HANSEN SWE Team Peugeot-Hansen Peugeot 208 199805280659 546

19 84 Hervé"Knapick"LEMONNIE
R

FRA Hervé "Knapick" Lemonnier Citröen DS3 1640 1640

20 96 Kevin ERIKSSON SWE MJP Racing Team Austria Ford Fiesta 199607160539 BA157

-

-

20 drivers
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Team Nat. No. Driver Nat. Car

1 PSRX Volkswagen Sweden SWE 11
3

Petter SOLBERG
Johan KRISTOFFERSSON

NOR
SWE

Volkswagen Polo GTI
Volkswagen Polo GTI

2 EKS SWE 1
57

Mattias EKSTRÖM
Toomas HEIKKINEN

SWE
FIN

Audi S1
Audi S1

3 MJP Racing Team Austria AUT 96
44

Kevin ERIKSSON
Timo SCHEIDER

SWE
DEU

Ford Fiesta
Ford Fiesta

4 Team Peugeot-Hansen SWE 21
9

Timmy HANSEN
Sébastien LOEB

SWE
FRA

Peugeot 208
Peugeot 208

5 Hoonigan Racing Division USA 43
13

Ken BLOCK
Andreas BAKKERUD

USA
NOR

Ford Focus RS
Ford Focus RS

6 Team Stard AUT 7
6

Timur TIMERZYANOV
Janis BAUMANIS

RUS
LVA

Ford Fiesta
Ford Fiesta

-

-

6 teams
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Ranking

Pos. No. Driver Competitor/Entrant Nat. Car Best lap Diff Laps

1 1 Mattias EKSTRÖM EKS SWE Audi S1 0:49.632 14

2 3 Johan KRISTOFFERSSON PSRX Volkswagen Sweden SWE Volkswagen Polo GTI 0:49.708 0:00.076 9

3 21 Timmy HANSEN Team Peugeot-Hansen SWE Peugeot 208 0:49.959 0:00.327 14

4 57 Toomas HEIKKINEN EKS FIN Audi S1 0:50.026 0:00.394 13

5 15 Reinis NITISS EKS LVA Audi S1 0:50.038 0:00.406 14

6 13 Andreas BAKKERUD Hoonigan Racing Division NOR Ford Focus RS 0:50.059 0:00.427 10

7 51 Nico MÜLLER EKS CHE Audi S1 0:50.361 0:00.729 19

8 9 Sébastien LOEB Team Peugeot-Hansen FRA Peugeot 208 0:50.371 0:00.739 13

9 68 Niclas GRÖNHOLM GRX FIN Ford Fiesta 0:50.388 0:00.756 14

10 7 Timur TIMERZYANOV Team Stard RUS Ford Fiesta 0:50.455 0:00.823 11

11 44 Timo SCHEIDER MJP Racing Team Austria DEU Ford Fiesta 0:50.581 0:00.949 19

12 71 Kevin HANSEN Team Peugeot-Hansen SWE Peugeot 208 0:50.591 0:00.959 14

13 11 Petter SOLBERG PSRX Volkswagen Sweden NOR Volkswagen Polo GTI 0:50.638 0:01.006 8

14 43 Ken BLOCK Hoonigan Racing Division USA Ford Focus RS 0:50.638 0:01.006 14

15 6 Janis BAUMANIS Team Stard LVA Ford Fiesta 0:51.094 0:01.462 12

16 67 François DUVAL DA Racing BEL Peugeot 208 0:52.097 0:02.465 9

17 60 Joni-Pekka RAJALA Vaaranmaa Racing FIN Mitsubishi Mirage 0:52.312 0:02.680 14

18 10 "CSUCSU" Speedy Motorsport HUN Kia Rio 0:53.646 0:04.014 14

19 96 Kevin ERIKSSON MJP Racing Team Austria SWE Ford Fiesta 0:54.057 0:04.425 5

20 84 Hervé"Knapick"LEMONNIER Hervé "Knapick" Lemonnier FRA Citröen DS3 0:57.014 0:07.382 5

-

-

Total:20 Drivers included DNS: 0  ,DNF: 0 , EXC: 0
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Lap Times

1. 1 Mattias EKSTRÖM SWE Audi S1

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:55.547 19.1 36.4 10:10:24.342

2. 00:53.170 18.8 34.2 10:11:17.512

3. 00:52.903 18.8 34.1 10:12:10.415

4. 00:53.326 18.9 34.4 10:13:03.741

5. 49:47.479 00.0 00.0 11:02:51.220

6. 00:50.999 18.8 32.1 11:03:42.219

7. 00:50.801 18.7 32.0 11:04:33.020

8. 00:50.538 18.6 31.9 11:05:23.558

9. 00:53.476 18.8 34.6 11:06:17.034

10. 24:01.495 00.0 00.0 11:30:18.529

11. 00:49.637 18.5 31.0 11:31:08.166

12. 00:49.632 18.7 30.8 11:31:57.798

13. 00:50.008 18.8 31.1 11:32:47.806

14. 00:53.870 19.1 34.6 11:33:41.676

2. 3 Johan KRISTOFFERSSON SWE
Volkswagen Polo 
GTI

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:56.094 19.5 36.5 10:10:19.356

2. 00:52.861 18.8 33.9 10:11:12.217

3. 00:53.043 18.7 34.3 10:12:05.260

4. 00:52.746 18.7 34.0 10:12:58.006

5. 11:51.399 00.0 00.0 11:24:49.405

6. 00:52.835 19.0 33.7 11:25:42.240

7. 00:49.708 18.5 31.1 11:26:31.948

8. 00:50.084 18.9 31.1 11:27:22.032

9. 00:53.167 19.0 34.1 11:28:15.199

3. 21 Timmy HANSEN SWE Peugeot 208

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:54.023 20.1 33.8 10:10:06.211

2. 00:55.756 19.3 36.4 10:11:01.967

3. 00:53.920 19.1 34.7 10:11:55.887

4. 00:53.135 19.0 34.1 10:12:49.022

5. 38:34.190 00.0 00.0 10:51:23.212

6. 00:54.289 19.0 35.2 10:52:17.501

7. 00:53.504 19.1 34.3 10:53:11.005

8. 00:51.131 18.9 32.2 10:54:02.136

9. 00:50.712 18.8 31.8 10:54:52.848

10. 34:58.318 00.0 00.0 11:29:51.166

11. 00:52.988 19.1 33.8 11:30:44.154

12. 00:50.008 18.8 31.1 11:31:34.162

13. 00:49.959 19.0 30.9 11:32:24.121

14. 00:50.111 18.8 31.2 11:33:14.232

4. 57 Toomas HEIKKINEN FIN Audi S1

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:56.123 19.3 36.7 10:15:47.993
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2. 00:54.087 18.9 35.1 10:16:42.080

3. 00:53.698 19.0 34.6 10:17:35.778

4. 00:53.331 18.9 34.3 10:18:29.109

5. 33:06.977 00.0 00.0 10:51:36.086

6. 00:54.708 18.8 35.8 10:52:30.794

7. 00:52.030 18.9 33.0 10:53:22.824

8. 00:52.000 19.3 32.6 10:54:14.824

9. 41:01.518 19.1 4:42 11:35:16.342

10. 00:50.026 18.9 31.0 11:36:06.368

11. 00:51.274 19.4 31.8 11:36:57.642

12. 00:50.893 19.3 31.5 11:37:48.535

13. 00:53.980 19.2 34.7 11:38:42.515

5. 15 Reinis NITISS LVA Audi S1

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:58.229 20.5 37.7 10:15:55.531

2. 00:54.131 19.7 34.4 10:16:49.662

3. 00:53.378 19.1 34.2 10:17:43.040

4. 00:53.249 19.2 34.0 10:18:36.289

5. 32:52.382 00.0 00.0 10:51:28.671

6. 00:54.861 19.4 35.3 10:52:23.532

7. 00:51.920 18.9 32.9 10:53:15.452

8. 00:51.736 19.0 32.7 10:54:07.188

9. 00:51.802 19.0 32.7 10:54:58.990

10. 04:23.282 00.0 00.0 11:35:22.272

11. 00:50.038 18.8 31.1 11:36:12.310

12. 00:50.460 19.0 31.3 11:37:02.770

13. 00:50.574 19.2 31.3 11:37:53.344

14. 00:53.985 19.4 34.4 11:38:47.329

6. 13 Andreas BAKKERUD NOR Ford Focus RS

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 04:14.113 19.3 3:54 11:13:54.843

2. 00:53.517 19.1 34.3 11:14:48.360

3. 00:50.660 18.9 31.7 11:15:39.020

4. 00:50.710 18.9 31.7 11:16:29.730

5. 00:50.489 18.9 31.5 11:17:20.219

6. 12:51.806 00.0 00.0 11:30:12.025

7. 00:53.162 19.2 33.9 11:31:05.187

8. 00:50.059 19.0 31.0 11:31:55.246

9. 00:50.340 19.1 31.1 11:32:45.586

10. 00:50.206 19.1 31.0 11:33:35.792

7. 51 Nico MÜLLER CHE Audi S1

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:53.973 19.4 34.5 10:21:09.862

2. 01:03.242 18.8 44.3 10:22:13.104

3. 00:54.130 19.0 35.0 10:23:07.234

4. 00:56.919 19.0 37.8 10:24:04.153

5. 27:37.993 00.0 00.0 10:51:42.146

6. 00:52.425 19.0 33.3 10:52:34.571
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7. 00:52.175 19.1 33.0 10:53:26.746

8. 00:52.041 19.0 33.0 10:54:18.787

9. 00:54.555 19.0 35.5 10:55:13.342

10. 29:47.024 00.0 00.0 11:25:00.366

11. 00:50.361 18.7 31.6 11:25:50.727

12. 00:50.658 19.1 31.5 11:26:41.385

13. 00:50.644 19.0 31.6 11:27:32.029

14. 00:54.199 19.3 34.8 11:28:26.228

15. 06:30.485 00.0 00.0 11:34:56.713

16. 00:50.569 19.3 31.2 11:35:47.282

17. 00:51.058 19.3 31.7 11:36:38.340

18. 00:51.192 19.4 31.7 11:37:29.532

19. 00:54.125 19.3 34.7 11:38:23.657

8. 9 Sébastien LOEB FRA Peugeot 208

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:56.467 19.9 36.5 10:10:44.307

2. 00:54.159 19.3 34.7 10:11:38.466

3. 00:53.543 19.2 34.2 10:12:32.009

4. 00:53.234 18.8 34.3 10:13:25.243

5. 44:00.096 00.0 00.0 10:57:25.339

6. 00:51.754 19.4 32.3 10:58:17.093

7. 00:53.559 18.8 34.7 10:59:10.652

8. 00:51.097 18.7 32.3 11:00:01.749

9. 00:51.089 18.7 32.3 11:00:52.838

10. 29:09.568 00.0 00.0 11:30:02.406

11. 00:51.294 19.4 31.8 11:30:53.700

12. 00:52.987 18.8 34.1 11:31:46.687

13. 00:50.371 18.8 31.5 11:32:37.058

9. 68 Niclas GRÖNHOLM FIN Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:54.109 19.5 34.5 10:20:58.147

2. 00:56.336 19.4 36.9 10:21:54.483

3. 00:53.247 19.3 33.8 10:22:47.730

4. 00:53.209 19.2 33.9 10:23:40.939

5. 34:09.010 00.0 00.0 10:57:49.949

6. 00:54.755 19.0 35.7 10:58:44.704

7. 00:51.574 18.9 32.6 10:59:36.278

8. 00:51.233 18.9 32.2 11:00:27.511

9. 00:51.404 19.0 32.3 11:01:18.915

10. 23:52.613 00.0 00.0 11:25:11.528

11. 00:50.388 18.9 31.4 11:26:01.916

12. 00:51.084 18.9 32.1 11:26:53.000

13. 00:51.453 19.1 32.3 11:27:44.453

14. 00:53.958 19.1 34.8 11:28:38.411

10. 7 Timur TIMERZYANOV RUS Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:57.640 19.7 37.9 10:15:37.687

2. 35:29.000 19.3 5:09 10:51:06.687
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3. 00:54.377 19.5 34.8 10:52:01.064

4. 00:52.852 19.1 33.7 10:52:53.916

5. 00:52.050 19.0 32.9 10:53:45.966

6. 00:52.080 18.9 33.1 10:54:38.046

7. 35:07.507 00.0 00.0 11:29:45.553

8. 00:54.157 19.1 34.9 11:30:39.710

9. 00:51.249 19.0 32.2 11:31:30.959

10. 00:50.712 19.0 31.6 11:32:21.671

11. 00:50.455 19.0 31.4 11:33:12.126

11. 44 Timo SCHEIDER DEU Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:56.874 19.8 37.0 10:15:59.155

2. 00:54.083 19.3 34.7 10:16:53.238

3. 00:54.076 19.0 35.0 10:17:47.314

4. 00:53.155 18.9 34.1 10:18:40.469

5. 39:04.129 00.0 00.0 10:57:44.598

6. 00:54.339 19.0 35.2 10:58:38.937

7. 00:51.611 18.7 32.8 10:59:30.548

8. 00:51.463 18.9 32.4 11:00:22.011

9. 00:51.933 19.0 32.8 11:01:13.944

10. 23:30.135 00.0 00.0 11:24:44.079

11. 00:53.800 19.0 34.7 11:25:37.879

12. 00:50.720 18.8 31.9 11:26:28.599

13. 00:50.581 19.0 31.5 11:27:19.180

14. 00:51.743 19.6 32.1 11:28:10.923

15. 07:17.198 00.0 00.0 11:35:28.121

16. 00:53.486 19.2 34.2 11:36:21.607

17. 00:50.831 19.1 31.6 11:37:12.438

18. 01:00.630 28.3 32.2 11:38:13.068

19. 00:50.996 19.1 31.8 11:39:04.064

12. 71 Kevin HANSEN SWE Peugeot 208

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:56.654 19.7 36.9 10:15:31.530

2. 00:55.908 19.3 36.5 10:16:27.438

3. 00:53.360 19.1 34.2 10:17:20.798

4. 00:53.242 18.9 34.3 10:18:14.040

5. 39:42.916 00.0 00.0 10:57:56.956

6. 00:54.611 19.2 35.3 10:58:51.567

7. 00:53.767 18.9 34.7 10:59:45.334

8. 00:51.714 19.2 32.4 11:00:37.048

9. 00:51.463 19.0 32.4 11:01:28.511

10. 23:25.842 00.0 00.0 11:24:54.353

11. 00:53.501 19.3 34.1 11:25:47.854

12. 00:50.970 19.3 31.6 11:26:38.824

13. 00:50.821 19.2 31.5 11:27:29.645

14. 00:50.591 19.1 31.4 11:28:20.236

13. 11 Petter SOLBERG NOR
Volkswagen Polo 
GTI

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquires.

Printed: 9/16/2017 11:41:56 AM

Bikernieki (1294m)

Page 5 of 7

Supercar SC - 03

Free Practice 1 -



1. 00:55.456 19.4 35.9 10:10:14.077

2. 00:52.695 18.8 33.8 10:11:06.772

3. 00:52.531 18.7 33.7 10:11:59.303

4. 00:52.283 18.7 33.5 10:12:51.586

5. 17:05.598 00.0 00.0 11:29:57.184

6. 00:52.422 18.8 33.6 11:30:49.606

7. 00:50.638 19.4 31.1 11:31:40.244

8. 00:51.334 19.0 32.2 11:32:31.578

14. 43 Ken BLOCK USA Ford Focus RS

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:55.578 19.2 36.3 10:10:30.195

2. 00:53.174 18.8 34.3 10:11:23.369

3. 00:53.733 18.8 34.8 10:12:17.102

4. 00:53.207 19.2 33.9 10:13:10.309

5. 00:38.380 00.0 00.0 11:13:48.689

6. 00:53.890 19.0 34.8 11:14:42.579

7. 00:51.781 18.8 32.8 11:15:34.360

8. 00:51.630 19.4 32.2 11:16:25.990

9. 00:50.974 18.8 32.1 11:17:16.964

10. 17:51.226 00.0 00.0 11:35:08.190

11. 00:53.529 19.3 34.1 11:36:01.719

12. 00:50.638 19.0 31.5 11:36:52.357

13. 00:50.824 19.0 31.7 11:37:43.181

14. 00:50.863 19.2 31.6 11:38:34.044

15. 6 Janis BAUMANIS LVA Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:57.307 19.9 37.4 10:16:05.266

2. 00:54.243 19.7 34.4 10:16:59.509

3. 00:53.876 19.4 34.4 10:17:53.385

4. 00:53.801 19.4 34.3 10:18:47.186

5. 32:22.614 00.0 00.0 10:51:09.800

6. 00:55.533 19.3 36.1 10:52:05.333

7. 00:52.594 19.1 33.4 10:52:57.927

8. 00:52.729 19.2 33.4 10:53:50.656

9. 00:52.506 19.3 33.1 10:54:43.162

10. 03:21.877 00.0 00.0 11:25:05.039

11. 00:51.252 19.2 32.0 11:25:56.291

12. 00:51.094 19.0 32.0 11:26:47.385

16. 67 François DUVAL BEL Peugeot 208

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:55.450 20.4 34.9 10:21:05.006

2. 00:54.137 19.8 34.3 10:21:59.143

3. 00:57.361 19.7 37.6 10:22:56.504

4. 01:10.136 20.3 49.7 10:24:06.640

5. 00:30.932 00.0 00.0 11:24:37.572

6. 00:52.326 19.7 32.5 11:25:29.898

7. 00:52.557 19.3 33.2 11:26:22.455

8. 00:52.097 19.4 32.6 11:27:14.552
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9. 00:59.276 19.6 39.6 11:28:13.828

17. 60 Joni-Pekka RAJALA FIN Mitsubishi Mirage

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:58.098 20.0 38.0 10:21:27.940

2. 00:55.469 19.9 35.5 10:22:23.409

3. 00:55.520 20.0 35.4 10:23:18.929

4. 00:55.762 20.0 35.7 10:24:14.691

5. 38:43.365 00.0 00.0 11:02:58.056

6. 00:53.255 19.7 33.5 11:03:51.311

7. 00:56.819 19.6 37.1 11:04:48.130

8. 00:55.828 20.5 35.2 11:05:43.958

9. 00:56.390 21.1 35.2 11:06:40.348

10. 23:25.815 00.0 00.0 11:30:06.163

11. 00:52.521 19.7 32.7 11:30:58.684

12. 00:52.312 19.6 32.6 11:31:50.996

13. 00:55.437 19.9 35.5 11:32:46.433

14. 00:52.791 19.7 33.0 11:33:39.224

18. 10 "CSUCSU" HUN Kia Rio

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:55.802 20.1 35.6 10:21:15.309

2. 00:55.441 19.7 35.7 10:22:10.750

3. 00:59.979 20.1 39.8 10:23:10.729

4. 00:56.437 20.0 36.3 10:24:07.166

5. 38:54.252 00.0 00.0 11:03:01.418

6. 00:54.643 20.5 34.0 11:03:56.061

7. 00:54.382 20.2 34.1 11:04:50.443

8. 00:57.549 20.1 37.3 11:05:47.992

9. 00:54.826 20.2 34.5 11:06:42.818

10. 28:17.694 00.0 00.0 11:35:00.512

11. 00:56.315 20.0 36.3 11:35:56.827

12. 00:53.646 20.1 33.5 11:36:50.473

13. 00:55.852 21.8 34.0 11:37:46.325

14. 00:53.812 20.4 33.3 11:38:40.137

19. 96 Kevin ERIKSSON SWE Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:58.219 20.3 37.8 10:15:42.304

2. 00:54.836 19.5 35.2 10:16:37.140

3. 00:54.167 19.3 34.8 10:17:31.307

4. 00:54.057 19.2 34.8 10:18:25.364

5. 44:28.907 00.0 00.0 11:02:54.271

20. 84 Hervé"Knapick"LEMONNIER FRA Citröen DS3

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:57.368 20.9 36.3 10:21:22.590

2. 00:57.812 20.6 37.1 10:22:20.402

3. 00:57.014 20.3 36.6 10:23:17.416

4. 01:00.338 20.3 40.0 10:24:17.754

5. 38:55.004 00.0 00.0 11:03:12.758

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquires.
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Bikernieki (1294m)

Page 7 of 7

Supercar SC - 03

Free Practice 1 -



POLE P2 P3 P4 P5

Race 1

51 60 96 57 15 R1
Race 2

67 68 44 1 13 R2
Race 3

6 84 3 71 43 R3
Race 4

7 11 10 9 21 R4

51 Nico MÜLLER CHE
60 Joni-Pekka RAJALA FIN
96 Kevin ERIKSSON SWE
57 Toomas HEIKKINEN FIN
15 Reinis NITISS LVA

67 François DUVAL BEL
68 Niclas GRÖNHOLM FIN
44 Timo SCHEIDER DEU
1 Mattias EKSTRÖM SWE
13 Andreas BAKKERUD NOR

6 Janis BAUMANIS LVA
84 Hervé"Knapick"LEMONNIER FRA
3 Johan KRISTOFFERSSON SWE
71 Kevin HANSEN SWE
43 Ken BLOCK USA

7 Timur TIMERZYANOV RUS
11 Petter SOLBERG NOR
10 "CSUCSU" HUN
9 Sébastien LOEB FRA
21 Timmy HANSEN SWE

Printed: 9/15/2017 2:10:57 PM Page 1 of 1

Bikernieki (1294m)These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquires.

Supercar

-Provisional Grid Sheet for Q 1 by the draw (Left Pole)

SC - 02



Pos. No.
Driver
Competitor/Entrant

Nat./Car Total Tm
Laps/Jok/Race

Gap
Penalty

Lap0 Lap1
S1 | S2

Lap2
S1 | S2

Lap3
S1 | S2

Lap4
S1 | S2

Pts.

1 3 Johan KRISTOFFERSSON
PSRX Volkswagen Sweden

SWE
Volkswagen Polo GTI

3:23.935
4/1  R3 -

0:04.714 0:48.894
18.8 | 30.0

0:48.894
18.7 | 30.1

0:48.984
18.8 | 30.1

0:52.449
18.8 | 33.5

50

2 11 Petter SOLBERG
PSRX Volkswagen Sweden

NOR
Volkswagen Polo GTI

3:24.780
4/1  R4

0:00.845
-

0:04.723 0:49.131
19.0 | 30.1

0:49.102
18.8 | 30.2

0:49.170
18.8 | 30.3

0:52.654
18.9 | 33.7

45

3 1 Mattias EKSTRÖM
EKS

SWE
Audi S1

3:26.306
4/1  R2

0:02.371
-

0:04.747 0:49.815
19.3 | 30.4

0:49.378
18.8 | 30.4

0:49.520
18.9 | 30.5

0:52.846
18.9 | 33.9

42

4 21 Timmy HANSEN
Team Peugeot-Hansen

SWE
Peugeot 208

3:27.056
4/1  R4

0:03.121
-

0:04.804 0:50.776
20.1 | 30.5

0:49.295
18.9 | 30.3

0:49.594
19.3 | 30.2

0:52.587
19.1 | 33.4

40

5 57 Toomas HEIKKINEN
EKS

FIN
Audi S1

3:27.579
4/1  R1

0:03.644
-

0:04.777 0:50.265
19.5 | 30.7

0:49.935
18.9 | 30.9

0:52.955
18.9 | 33.9

0:49.647
18.9 | 30.6

39

6 71 Kevin HANSEN
Team Peugeot-Hansen

SWE
Peugeot 208

3:28.187
4/1  R3

0:04.252
-

0:04.814 0:50.077
19.5 | 30.4

0:49.949
19.1 | 30.7

0:50.083
19.3 | 30.7

0:53.264
19.3 | 33.8

38

7 13 Andreas BAKKERUD
Hoonigan Racing Division

NOR
Ford Focus RS

3:28.494
4/1  R2

0:04.559
-

0:04.831 0:50.828
20.2 | 30.5

0:52.845
19.0 | 33.7

0:49.796
19.0 | 30.7

0:50.194
19.2 | 30.9

37

8 15 Reinis NITISS
EKS

LVA
Audi S1

3:28.541
4/1  R1

0:04.606
-

0:04.779 0:50.904
20.0 | 30.8

0:49.974
19.2 | 30.7

0:52.918
19.2 | 33.7

0:49.966
19.2 | 30.7

36

9 51 Nico MÜLLER
EKS

CHE
Audi S1

3:29.500
4/1  R1

0:05.565
-

0:04.874 0:51.336
20.3 | 30.9

0:50.024
19.1 | 30.8

0:53.182
19.0 | 34.0

0:50.084
19.3 | 30.7

35

10 9 Sébastien LOEB
Team Peugeot-Hansen

FRA
Peugeot 208

3:29.728
4/1  R4

0:05.793
-

0:04.873 0:51.973
21.0 | 30.9

0:50.166
19.2 | 30.9

0:49.811
19.1 | 30.6

0:52.905
19.2 | 33.6

34

11 43 Ken BLOCK
Hoonigan Racing Division

USA
Ford Focus RS

3:29.788
4/1  R3

0:05.853
-

33

12 7 Timur TIMERZYANOV
Team Stard

RUS
Ford Fiesta

3:30.192
4/1  R4

0:06.257
-

0:04.841 0:51.369
20.5 | 30.7

0:53.644
19.5 | 34.0

0:49.742
19.1 | 30.5

0:50.596
19.5 | 31.0

32

13 6 Janis BAUMANIS
Team Stard

LVA
Ford Fiesta

3:30.710
4/1  R3

0:06.775
-

0:04.999 0:51.639
20.1 | 31.4

0:50.246
19.2 | 30.9

0:53.475
19.5 | 33.9

0:50.351
19.3 | 31.0

31

14 68 Niclas GRÖNHOLM
GRX

FIN
Ford Fiesta

3:31.127
4/1  R2

0:07.192
-

0:04.975 0:51.406
20.3 | 31.0

0:50.045
19.2 | 30.8

0:50.245
19.2 | 31.0

0:54.456
19.1 | 35.2

30

15 96 Kevin ERIKSSON
MJP Racing Team Austria

SWE
Ford Fiesta

3:31.158
4/1  R1

0:07.223
-

0:04.859 0:55.104
20.9 | 34.1

0:50.393
19.3 | 31.0

0:50.519
19.4 | 31.0

0:50.283
19.4 | 30.8

29

16 44 Timo SCHEIDER
MJP Racing Team Austria

DEU
Ford Fiesta

3:31.236
4/1  R2

0:07.301
-

0:04.830 0:50.568
19.7 | 30.8

0:49.827
19.1 | 30.6

0:50.451
19.1 | 31.2

0:55.560
19.2 | 36.2

28

17 67 François DUVAL
DA Racing

BEL
Peugeot 208

3:34.412
4/1  R2

0:10.477
-

0:04.895 0:52.543
20.9 | 31.5

0:50.945
19.3 | 31.6

0:54.702
19.9 | 34.7

0:51.327
19.4 | 31.8

27

18 60 Joni-Pekka RAJALA
Vaaranmaa Racing

FIN
Mitsubishi Mirage

3:37.393
4/1  R1

0:13.458
-

0:05.086 0:53.164
21.1 | 32.0

0:55.063
19.8 | 35.2

0:51.994
19.8 | 32.1

0:52.086
20.0 | 32.0

26

19 10 "CSUCSU"
Speedy Motorsport

HUN
Kia Rio

3:40.512
4/1  R4

0:16.577
-

0:04.931 0:53.943
21.5 | 32.3

0:53.009
20.2 | 32.7

0:52.848
20.2 | 32.5

0:55.781
20.1 | 35.6

25

20 84
Hervé"Knapick"LEMONNIER
Hervé "Knapick" Lemonnier

FRA
Citröen DS3

3:56.616
4/1  R3

0:32.681
-

0:04.965 0:54.948
21.1 | 33.7

0:53.486
20.5 | 32.9

0:54.089
